
University of Arizona

Event 1 Women Hammer Throw GROUP B
USOTAStandard-68.00m
USOTBStandard-64.00m

Facility: 69.95m 512012004 Erin Gilreath
71.50m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

I Hern, Kimery
2 Cassulo, Chelsea

3 Fraizer, Valerie
4 Bush, Taylor
5 Wilson, Lisa

6 Pleger, Brooke
7 Story, Avana

Event 2 Men Hammer Throw GROUP B
USOTAStandard -72.00m
USOTBStandard-64.00m

Facility: 81.94m 511911996 Balasz Kiss
78.00m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

I Johnson, Tyler Arizona
2 Wagner Jr., Paul Shore AC
3 Milakovic, Mike Team Elite
4 Berliant, Taylor Mo's Kids -

5 Buffaloe, Bryce Connquest

6 Riccio, Joe Unattached

7 Wiggins, Lane Unattached

Event 3 Women Discus Throw GROUP A
USOTAStandard-60.00m
USOTBStandard-56.00m

Facility: 64.46m 4lll/I981 Meg Ritchie
62.00m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

I Lewis-Smallwood, Gia
2 Podominick, Liz
3 Jelmini, Anna
4 Powell-Roos, Suzy
5 Summers, Jere

6 Rew Hoover, Trecey

7 Longfors, Rachel

8 Gibson, Baillie
9 Pierson, Summer

--- Owers, Torie
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Unattached

Unattached

Neo Track Cl
Arizona
GBTC

Unattached

Throwldeep

Unattached

Run N'Fun
Arizona Stat

Asics
Unattached

Unattached

World Throws
Unat-Arizona

Unattached

Throwldeep

65.10m
64.1|m
62.47m
61.65m
6l.2lm
58.44m
55.35m

63.89m
63.69m
6334m
61.53m
60.39m
53.98m

41 .33m

Event 4 Men Discus Throw GROUP B
USOTAStandard-63.75m
USOTBStandard-58.80m

Facility: 68.94m 51811999 Anthony Washington
65.00m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

I Powlen, Bryan Unattached

2 Toie, Micheal Unattached

3 Irwin, Willy Unattached

4 Huang, Dong Yi Unattached

5 Rossini, Andres Unattached

6 Young, Jordan Unattached

7 Sorenson, Erik Unattached

8 Arnold, Jake Asics

Event 5 Women Javelin Throw
USOTAStandard-55.00m
USOTBStandard-50.50m

Facility: 58.68m 512212004 Kim Kreiner
61,00m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

1 Patterson, Kara
2 DeShasier, Alicia
2 Hamilton, Kimberley

4 McQuillen, Karlee

5 Riettie, Kateema

6 Hicks, Randi
7 Kreiner, Kim
8 Austin, Jennifer
9 pounds-Lyon, dana

l0 Tschida, Marissa
1l McMillan, Chantae

12 Zollman,Grace
13 Roach, Peaches

Event 6 Men Javelin Throw
USOTAStandard -77.00m
USOT BStandard-70.00m

Facility: 83.84m 51211987 Ronald Bradstock
82.00m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

I Kinsley, Craig

2 Nielsen, Kyle
3 Kirkwood, Chris
4 Colby, Travis

5 Arnold, Jake

Asics
Nike
Nike
Unattached

Cptc New Bal

Unattached

Nike
Unattached

AF Wcap_nike
Unattached

KETC
Cptc New Bal
lJnattached

60.99m
59.15m
56.26m
55.45m
55.21m

55.02m
47.76m
46.26m

59.66m
56.75m
56.75m

55.71m
53.28m

5223m
50.86m
50.78m
50.67m
50.41m
49.93m

46.14m
28.84m

61.69m
60.96m
59.77m
59.41m
57.47m
57.08m

56.15m
55.83m

53.06m
FOUL

Unattached

Langley Must
FR Perfoman
Unattached

Asics

77.58m
7-l .l7m
67.61m
6t.79m
58.41m



University of Arizona

Event 7 Women Shot Put
USOTAStandard-17.90m
USOTBStandard-16.40m

Facility: 18.99m 5/8/1983 Meg Ritchie
18.30m OG A

Name School
Finals

I Camarena-Williams, Nike/Nyac
2 Carler, Michelle Nike
3 Labonte, Julie Unat-Arizona
4 Walker, Sarah Unattached
5 Gibson, Baillie Unat-Arizona
6 Rew Hoover, Trecey Unattached

7 Talabi, Omotayo Unat-Arizona
8 Duncan, Ashley Muffet Unattached
9 Aelin, Suui Unattached
l0 Owers, Torie Throwldeep
1l Fountain, Hyleas Nike
12 Weber, Ashley Unattached

Event 8 Men Shot Put
USOTAStandard-20.00
USOTBStandard-18.60

Facility: 2t.76m 5ll9ll995 John Godina
20.50m OG A

Name School
Finals

I Mesic, Kemal
2 Roberts, Kurtis
3 Zhang, Jun

4 Gire, Robert
5 Harju, Arsi
6 Young, Jordan

7 Hickey, John

8 Langhauser, John

--- Price, Nicholas
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ljnattached

Unattached

NYAC
Unattached

Chinook T&F
Connquest

Throwldeep
Shocker Trac
Unattached

Unattached

Throwldeep

20.1 1m

19.81m

19.37m
18.46m

17.89m
17.82m
t7.74m
17.10m

FOUL

69.88m

68.54m
61 .95m
67.94m
67.05m
64.53m
63.59m

63.38m
62.14m

61.31m
60.81m

Unattached

Unattached

Club Northwe

Unattached

Nike
Nike
Chula Vista
lJnattached

Unattached

60.75m

Finals

Finals

6 1.8 1m

61.41m

61.05m
60.52m
59.88m

59.83m
58.52m
56.90m

56/4m

Finals

19.75m

18.52m

1 8. l9m
t'7.66m
17.35m

16.55m

16.12m
15.96m

15.55m

14.78m
13.49m

12.45m

Finals

OGA
OGA

12 Beriy,Gwendolyn Unattached

Event 10 Men Hammer Throw GROUP A
USOT A Standard -72.00m
USOTBStandard-64.00

Facility: 81.94m 511911996 Balasz Kiss
78.00m OG A

Name School
Finals

I Kruger, A.G. Nike
2 Steacy, Jim Chinook T&F
3 Loftin, Andrew OtterBox
4 Porter, Garland Unattached

5 dunbar, colin Unattached

6 MacKay, Lucais Oregon Track

7 Tolcser, Bryan Unattached

8 Becker, Kevin Shore AC

Event 11 Women Discus Throw GROUP B
USOTAStandard-60.00m
USOTBStandard-56.00m

Facility: 64.46m 4lllll98l Meg Ritchie
62.00m OG A

Name School

75.92m
74.96m
12.49n
71.48m
66.70m
66.26m
66.05m
64.42m

Event 9 Women Hammer Throw GROUP A
USOTAStandard-68.00
USOTBStandard-64.00

Facility: 69.95m 512012004 Erin Gilreath
71.50m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

I Haapanen, Amy
2 Henry, Britney
3 Smith, Loree
4 Baxter, Aubrey
5 Steacy, Heather

6 Harbin, Ashley
7 Smith, Kristin
8 Andrews, Chandra

9 Sims, Caressa

10 Riley, Brittany
1l Ashe, Shelby

Finals
1 Anyanwu, Kelechi Unattached 56.07m

2 Hasslen, Alyssa Arizona 54.5'7m

3 Freeman, Taylor Arizona 53.33m

4 Thornton, Sarah Unattached 53.02m

5 Williams, Betty Unattached 52.03m

6 Ackman, Sara Unattached 50.21m

7 Toeaina, Alexaraee World Throws 45.52m

8 Story, Avana Throwldeep 43.51m

Event 12 Men Discus Throw GROUP A
USOTAStandard-63.75m
USOTBStandard-58.80m

Facility: 68.94m 51811999 Anthony Washington
65.00m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

I Winger, Russ

2 Stockbarger, Westley

3 Conwell, William
4 Rome, Jared

5 Brooks, Lance

6 Kuehl, Adam
7 Garza,Gregory
8 Trainor, Brian

9 Schuurmans, Jared

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

New Balance

Shore AC



University of Arizona

Event 13 Men Long Jump
USOTAStandard-8.05m
USOTBStandard-7.80m

Facility: 8.13m 51611995 Percy Knox
8.20m OG A

Name School
Finals

1 Frederick, Norris
2 Greenway,Christopher
3 Flax, Joshua

4 Arnold, Jake

Nike
World Expres

Unattached
KETC

NYAC
Unattached

Unattached

KETC
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Finals

Event 14 Women Long Jump
USOTAStandard-6.65m
USOT Trials B Standard - 6.45m

Facility: 6.55m 311812000 Elva Goulbourne
6.75m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

I Fountain, Hyleas
2 Youngblood, Jamesha

3 Dixon-Smith, Brittni
4 McMillan, Chantae

World Expres

St-Laurent S

Unattached

Asics

1.59m 4.3

7.12m 1.5

6.76m 0.9

6.53m 0.3

13.90m 1.4

13.4'7m -1.0

13.29m 0.1

13.06m 0.4

6.75m OG A
6.50m 2.0

6.29m +O.0

5.35m +0.0

Event 1.5 Women Triple Jump
USOTAStandard-13.75m
USOTBStandard-13.20m

Facility: 14.20m 61112002 Yulianna Perez
14.30m OG A

Name School Finals
Finals

I Smock, Amanda

2 Smith, Toni
3 Liehr, Whitney
4 Hurd, Tiombe

Unattached 68.55m

Event 1,6 Men Triple Jump
USOTAStandard-16.66m
USOTBStandard-15.80m

17.20m OGA
Name School Finals

Finals
I Carter, Chris Unattached 15.14m 0.5

Event 17 Men Hammer Throw HIGH SCHOOL
USOT A Standard -72.00m
USOTBStandard-64.00m

Name School Finals
Finals

I Young, Jordan


